

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC Nos. 18895-18896 OF 2015

The State of Andhra PradeshPetitioner

Versus

M/s. Aditya Music (India) Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Judgment and Order dated 22nd November, 2012 of the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in T.R.E.V.C.M.P. No. 64 of 2012 and TREVC (SR) No. 2406 of 2012.

It is submitted that the instant matters are defective as Counsel for the Petitioner is required to file copy of the Order dated 20.06.2009 and 07.02.2012 as per their letter of Undertaking dated NIL. Counsel for the Petitioner has on 2nd November, 2015 filed a letter dated 26th October, 2015 stating therein that the said defect may be ignored and matter may be accepted at their own risk. Copy of the letter dated 26th October, 2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Office Report for Directions is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 3rd Day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Venkat Palwai Associates,, Advocates,
"Andhr Prdesh Bhavan"
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR