

( ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s)  
18895-18896/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012  
in TREVC No. 2406/2012,22/11/2012 in TREVC No. 64/2012 passed by  
the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH ,REPRESENTED BY  
STATE REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE STAT, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADITYA MUSIC PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Defects may be ignored and the matter may be listed  
before the Court.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.12.02  
17:04:16 IST  
Reason: