

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
18895-18896/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012
in TREVC No. 64/2012,22/11/2012 in TREVC No. 2406/2012 passed by
the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REPRESENTED BY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE STAT, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADITYA MUSIC PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Bhatt, learned senior counsel along with Mr. Udaya
Kumar Sagar, learned counsel for the petitioner. On a perusal o
f
the office report, we find that there is 710 days delay in refiling
the special leave petition. We are not inclined to condone the
delay.

The application for condonation of delay in refiling
the special leave petition is dismissed and as a fallout, the special
Signature Not Verified

leave petition stands dismissed.

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.08
15:35:39 IST
Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master